Manual 2100-573A
Page 1 of 21
Manual : 2100-573A
Supersedes: 2100-573
File: Volume III Tab 16
Date: 07-09-12
Bard Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Bryan, Ohio 43506

Page 4 of 21
WALL MOUNT GENERAL INFORMATION
AIR CONDITIONER WALL MOUNT MODEL NOMENCLATURE
HA 4S 3 K A 05 B P X X X J
TABLE  1
ELECTRIC HEAT TABLE
lanimoN
WK
)1(V042tA )1(V802tA
wK spmAhP-1 hutB wK spmAhP-1 hutB
0.5 0.5 8.02 560,71 57.3 0.81 997,21
0.8 0.8 3.33 403,72 00.6 8.82 874,02
0.01 0.01 7.14 031,43 05.7 1.63 895,52
0.51 0.51 5.26 591,15 52.11 1.45 693,83
.ylnostinuV802/032nielbaliavaerasretaehcirtceleesehT)1(
See Table 3 for Heater Availability by Model
VOLTS & PHASE
A – 230/208-1
KW
0Z – No KW
w/Circuit Breaker
or Pull Disconnect
05 – 5 KW
08 – 8 KW
10 – 10 KW
15 – 15 KW
VENTILATION OPTIONS
B – Blank-off Plate (Standard)
COLOR OPTIONS
X  –  Beige (Standard)
4  –  Buckeye Gray
5  –  Desert Brown
8  –  Dark Bronze
A  –  Aluminum
S  –  Stainless Steel
OUTLET OPTIONS
X  –  Front (Standard)
COIL OPTIONS
X  –  Standard
1 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
2 - Phenolic Coated Condenser
3 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
and Condenser
CONTROL MODULES
J  –  Only
MODEL
NUMBER
HA – Right Hand
HL – Left Hand
CAPACITY
4S – 4 Ton
5S – 5 Ton
REVISION
FILTER OPTIONS
P – Two Inch Pleated
MERV 8
K –  Accumulator
Manual 2100-573A
Page 5 of 21
TABLE  2
DIMENSIONS OF BASIC UNIT FOR ARCHITECTURAL & INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS (NOMINAL)
tinU
htdiW
W
htpeD
D
thgieH
H
ylppuS nruteR
E F G I J K L M N O P Q R S1 2S TA B C B
3S4AH
2S4LH